office buildings and retail establishments, and to promote a convenient, attractive, and harmonious 
community. This section is created in recognition of the existence of developed areas where single-
family and duplex dwellings currently exist on lots of five thousand six hundred square feet (5,600 
SF) and where the characteristics of the neighborhood include both permanent as well as seasonal 
residents. 

B. Permitted Uses. The following uses are permitted by right: 

1. Single-family dwellings. 
2. Duplex dwellings provided off-street parking is provided.